



RETURN BIDS TO:

RETOURNER LES SOUMISSIONS Á:

Parks Canada Agency 1300 - 635 8 Ave SW Calgary, AB T2P3M3 Bid Fax: 1-866-246-6893

AMENDMENT / MODIFICATION

002

Tender To: Parks Canada Agency

We hereby offer to sell to Her Majesty the Queen in right of Canada, in accordance with the terms and conditions set out herein, referred to herein or attached hereto, the goods, services, and construction listed herein and on any attached sheets at the price(s) set out therefor.

Soumission aux: l'Agence Parcs Canada

Nous offrons par la présente de vendre à Sa Majesté la Reine du Chef du Canada, aux conditions énoncées ou incluses par référence dans la présente at aux annexes ci-jointes, les biens, services et construction énumérés ici et sur toute feuille ci-annexée, au(x) prix indiqué(s).

Comments - Commentaries

Vendor/Firm Name and Address Raison sociale et adresse du fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur

Issuing Office - Bureau de distribution

Parks Canada Agency Suite 1300 635 – 8 Ave SW Calgary, AB T2P3M3

Title-Sujet Hwy 10 Rehabilitation KM 40-54 – Riding Mountain National Park				
Solicitation No No. de l'invitation 5P420-18-0020/B			Date: April 27, 2018	
GETS Reference No. – No de reference de SEAG PW-18-00823496			Amendment No N° de la modif. 002	
Solicitation	n Closes:			
at – á 02:00 PM	on – le May 2, 2018		ne Zone - Fuseau horaire T - HAR	
F.O.B F.A.B. Plant-Usine: □ Destination: ☑ Other-Autre: □				
Address Inquiries to: - Adresser toute demande de renseignements à :				
Rebecca Chen				
Telephone No No de téléphone			Fax No. – No de FAX:	
(403) 292-8509			1-866-246-6893	
Destination of Goods, Services, and Construction: Destinations des biens, services et construction:				
See Herein – Voir ici				

TO BE COMPLETED BY THE BIDDER (type or print)

Vendor/Firm Name	
Address - Adresse	
Name of person authorized to sign on bel Nom de la personne autorisée a signer au	
Nom de la personne autorisce a signer au	nom du tourmsseur/ de l'entrepreneur
Titale - Titre	
Telephone No N° de telephone:	
Telephone 10 10 de telephone.	
Facsimile No N° de télécopieur:	
	1



Amd. No. - N° de la modif.

Buyer - l'acheteur Rebecca Chen

Client Ref. No. - N° de réf. du client

File Name - Nom du dossier

Hwy 10 Rehabilitation KM 40-54 - Riding Mountain National Park

Amendment 02

This amendment is being raised to distribute question and answers and to make changes to the special instructions.

A) QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS

Q2 For the ESC plan developed by the Departmental representative is it possible to provide typical expected ESC controls for the constructions items. IE culverts, ditching, widening, etc.

A2 In addition to following the included referenced Parks Canada National Best Management Practices, typical erosion and sediment control plan measures would include:

- silt fence when grading around water bodies
- slope tracking and/or erosion control blanket after seeding on all disturbed areas of ditch/side slope
- sediment control logs or wattles, straw bales and/or geotextile soil stabilization on steep ditches where water flow is concentrated

Should any highly specialized erosion control materials be requested by the Departmental Representative, the materials would be paid for under 01 21 00 Allowances.

Q3 Under Survey Requirements "The Department Representative will provide all surveying required to complete the work identified in the Contract documents." Does this include all layout and will control/survey files be provided for any machine control. Also does this include setting elevations for culverts and as-builting of all quantity related work?

A3 Yes, the Departmental Representative will provide all on-site surveying including setting culverts and quantity pick-up. Control monuments and machine control files can be provided for the ditch excavation.

Q4 For pages 24 through 26 on document itt_18-0020_b could a sample calculation be provided? **A4** Please see attached. (Page 3-5 of this amendment)

B) SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS REVISIONS

DELETE: SI05 BID RESULTS

REPLACE WITH:

SI05 OPENING OF BIDS / EVALUATION

- 1. There will be no public opening at bid deposit time.
- 2. The Indigenous Benefits Package (IBP) will be reviewed to evaluate the submittal requirements. Failure to provide an IBP will render the bid non-compliant and no other consideration will be given to the bid.
- 3. Only those bids from Bidder's that provided an IBP will have their price evaluated.
- 4. The responsive bid with the highest combined rating of IBP and Price will be recommended for contract award. See "Appendix 3 Requirements for Indigenous Benefits" for further evaluation information.
- 5. Bid results may be obtained from the Contracting Officer named on the cover page of the Invitation to tender following completed evaluation.

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

Client Ref. No. - N° de réf. du client

35804

Amd. No. - N° de la modif.

Buyer - l'acheteur Rebecca Chen

File

File Name - Nom du dossier Hwy 10 Rehabilitation KM 40-54 – Riding Mountain National Park

Example of Assessment of Human Resources Penalty

Example Contract Value: \$100,000

TABLE 1A - ASSESSMENT OF HUMAN RESOURCES PENALTY				
ITEM# REQUIREMENT		WEIGHT	SCORE	
	CONTRACTOR DUE DILIGENCE: Case-by-case-consideration is given to contractor's ability to demonstrate diligent efforts to achieve their Indigenous Human			
1	Resources guarantees. Points awarded for contractor due diligence based on the following scale:	30 0		
	0-10 points - Contractor demonstrated little to no effort and made no attempt to meet the IBP human resources guarantee. 10-20 points - Contractor demonstrated moderate effort while attempting to meet the IBP human resources guarantee. 20-30 points - Contractor demonstrated outstanding effort while attempting to meet the IBP human resources guarantee.			
2	TOTAL ASSESSED SCORE	30	0	
3	TOTAL CALCULATED PENALTY: (30 - total assessed score)% x (Final contract value) x 2% (30-0)% x \$100,000 x 2%		\$600	
4	COMMENTS/JUSTIFICATIONS:			
5	SIGNATURE OF EVALUATION PANEL: Departmental Representative: Technical Authority:	_		
	Contracting Officer:			

Amd. No. - N° de la modif. 2

Buyer - l'acheteur Rebecca Chen

Client Ref. No. - N° de réf. du client 35804

File Name - Nom du dossier Hwy 10 Rehabilitation KM 40-54 – Riding Mountain National Park

TABLE 1B - ASSESSMENT OF INDIGENOUS BUSINESS PENALTY				
ITEM#	REQUIREMENT	WEIGHT	SCORE	
1	CONTRACTOR DUE DILIGENCE: Case-by-case-consideration is given to contractor's ability to demonstrate diligent efforts to achieve their Indigenous Business Plan guarantees. Points awarded for contractor due diligence based on the following scale: 0-10 points - Contractor demonstrated little to no effort and made no attempt to meet the IBP business plan guarantee. 10-20 points - Contractor demonstrated moderate effort while attempting to meet the IBP business plan guarantee. 20-30 points - Contractor demonstrated outstanding effort while attempting to meet the IBP business plan guarantee.		30	
2	TOTAL ASSESSED SCORE		30	
3	TOTAL CALCULATED PENALTY: (30 - total assessed score)% x (Final contract value) x 2% (30-30)% x \$100,000 x 2%		\$0	
4	COMMENTS/JUSTIFICATIONS:			
5	SIGNATURE OF EVALUATION PANEL: Departmental Representative: Technical Authority: Contracting Officer:			

Client Ref. No. - N° de réf. du client 35804

File Name - Nom du dossier Hwy 10 Rehabilitation KM 40-54 – Riding Mountain National Park

TABLE 1C - ASSESSMENT OF SKILLS DEVELOPMENT PENALTY				
ITEM#	REQUIREMENT	WEIGHT	SCORE	
1	Contractor Due Diligence: Case-by-case-consideration is given to contractor's ability to demonstrate diligent efforts to achieve their Skills Development guarantees. Points awarded for contractor due diligence based on the following scale: 0-13 points - Contractor demonstrated little to no effort and made no attempt to meet the IBP skills development guarantee. 13-27 points - Contractor demonstrated moderate effort while attempting to meet the IBP skills development guarantee. 27-40 points - Contractor demonstrated outstanding effort while attempting to meet the IBP skills development guarantee.		33	
2	TOTAL ASSESSED SCORE		33	
3	TOTAL CALCULATED PENALTY: (40 - total assessed score)% x (Final contract value) x 2% (40-33)% x \$100,000 x 2%		\$140	
4	COMMENTS/JUSTIFICATIONS:			
5	SIGNATURE OF EVALUATION PANEL: Departmental Representative: Technical Authority: Contracting Officer:			

The contractor would be penalized \$740 based on the above assessed scores on a \$100,000 contract.